NOTICE OF MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT WILL MEET IN A
REGULAR SESSION IN THE SENATOR FLORENCE SHAPIRO COUNCIL CHAMBERS
LOCATED AT, 1520 AVENUE K, PLANO, TEXAS AT 3:00 P.M. TUESDAY, APRIL 12,

2016.

The Board of Adjustment may convene into Executive Session pursuant to Section 551.071 of the Texas
Government Code to consult with its attorney regarding posted items in the regular meeting.

PUBLIC COMMENTS:

1. The Board of Adjustment will hear comments of public interest. Time restraints may be directed by the
Chair of the Board of Adjustment. Specific factual information, explanation of current policy, or
clarification of Board of Adjustment authority may be made in response to an inquiry. Any other
discussion or decision must be limited to a proposal to place the item on a future agenda.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

2. March 08, 2016 meeting
ZONING APPEAL REQUEST:

3. APPEAL #16-07Z 3120 Goiden Springs Drive: A request to vary from Subsection 9.700 (.3) of
Division 2, Article 8, Zoning Ordinance No. 2015-5-2 as amended, to allow encroachment of an
attached, screened, covered patio info the required 15 feet sideyard buildline by 6.5 feet. This appeal is
requested by property owner Nikhil Kapadia, to be represented by Rob Baldwin with Baldwin
Associates

4. APPEAL #16-08Z 5880 State 121 Highway: A request to vary from Subsection 23.300 (.2) of Division
4, Article 23, Zoning Ordinance No. 2015-5-2 as amended, io allow:
a) South exterior wall to be 39% metal over the allowed 25% (over by 14%) and;
b) West exterior wall to be 84% metal over the allowed 25% (over by 59%) and:
¢) North exterior wall to be 35% metal over the allowed 25% (over by 10%) and;
d) East exterior wall to be 26% metal over the allowed 25% (over by 1%).
This appeal is requested by and will be represented by property owner David Cunningham.

5. APPEAL #16-09Z 5872 State 121 Highway: A request to vary from Subsection 22.300 (.2) of
Division 4, Article 23, Zoning Ordinance No. 2015-5-2 as amended, to allow the south exterior wall to
be 41% metal over the allowed 25% (over by 16%). This appeal is requested by and will be
represented by property owner David Cunningham.

6. APPEAL #16-10Z 5864 State 121 Highway: A request to vary from Subsection 22.300 (.2) of Division
4, Article 23, Zoning Ordinance No. 2015-5-2 as amended, to ailow:
a) South exterior wall to be 40% metal over the allowed 25% (over by 15%) and;
b) West exterior wall to be 84% metal over the allowed 25% (over by 59%) and;
c) North exterior wall to be 98% metal over the allowed 25% (over by 73%) and;
d) East exterior wall to be 82% metal over the allowed 25% (over by 57%).
This appeal is requested by and will be represented by property owner David Cunningham.



SIGN APPEAL REQUEST:

7. APPEAL # 16-118 7250 Dallas Parkway Suite #110: A request to vary from Subsection 22.3060 (.1)
(K)(iii) of Division 4, Article 22, Zoning Ordinance No. 2015-5-2 as amended, to allow a canopy sign to
exceed the allowed 12" by 1.94' for an overall height of 2.94’. This request applies to identical signs at
the north and east elevations of the same canopy. This appeal is requested by Flemings Steakhouse
and will be represented by Shawn Smith of Site Enhancement Services.

OTHER:

8. ltems for future Agenda.
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Council Liaisons: Deputy Mayor Pro Tem Ben Harris and Council Member Rick Grady

Municipal Center is wheelchair accessible. A sloped curb entry is available at the main entrance facing Munigipal/l. Ave., with specially marked
parking spaces nearby. Access and spedial parking are also available on the north side of the building. The Senator Florence Shapiro Council
Chambers are located on the first floor. Requests for sign interpreters or special services must be received forty-eight (48) hours prior to the
meeting fime by cailing the Building Inspection Department at 972-941-7140




Board of Adjustment
Maich 8, 2016

Board Members Present
Robert Miller, Vice Chairman
Jim Norton

Ban Alah

Joyce Beach

Phil Head, Alternate

Phillip Pierceall, Alternate

Absent

Carolyn Kalchthaler, Chairperson
Peter Krause

William Gibson

Enghlab Eftekhari

Staff

Victoria Huynh, Deputy City Attorney
Selso Mata, Building Official

Patti Hotfer, Code Compliance Rep

Diana Casady, Sr. Administrative Assistant

Vice Chair Robert Miller called the meeting to order at 3:05 p.m., Tuesday, March 8, 2016 in the Senator
Florence Shapiro Council Chambers of the Municipal Center. A quorum was present and notice of the
meeting had been posted for the time and manner required by law. The following matters were discussed.

Vice Chair Miller announced that there were only six members present and gave the applicant the
opportunity to table their request until there were eight members present. The Applicant did not wish to
table the request.

Vice Chair Miller admitted all documents and testimony given into the official Board of Adjustment record.
1. Public comments: There was no public comment.
2. Approval of Minutes from February 23, 2016

Board Member Jim Norton made the motion to approve the minutes from February 23, 2016, Ban Alali
seconded the motion. The Board voted 6/0 in favor of approving the minutes from February 23, 2016.

3. APPEAL #16-06S 3800 Dallas Parkway: A request to vary from Subsection 22,300 (.1) (B) (i)(ii)
of Division 4, Article 22, Zoning Ordinance No. 2015-5-2 as amended, to:

a). allow an additional wall sign to exceed the allowable 908.92 square feet by 164.78 square fect for
an overall of 1073.7 square feet and,

b). allow a wall sign to exceed the height of 6 feet by 1 foot for an overall of 7 feet in height.

Patti Hoffer, Code Compliance Representative, gave a presentation on the variance request and answered
questions from the Board.



Debbie Moltz, with Chandler Signs, representing the property owner, testified that the building is set back
so far from street with large parking area, it is difficult to get visibility for the theater from the highway,
and they are trying to let the public know what is available. The front of the building does not have
excessive signage for the size of the building. Ms. Moltz addressed the four factors for granting the variance
request and answered questions from the Board.

Vice Chair Miller closed the floor to public comment, and discussion was confined to the Board.

After discussion, Board Member Jim Norton made the motion to approve Appeal #16-06S. Phil Head
seconded the motion. The Board voted 6/0 in favor of the motion, the variance request was approved.

4. Hems for future Agenda.

No cases for the March 22, 2016

Meeting adjourned at 3:33 p.m.

Robert Miller, Vice Chairman



ZONING APPEAL TO THE BOARD OF ADJUSTHENT
aereaL e o - O 17

§ 76-RESIDENTIAL (HOMESTEAD ENCROACHIMENTS OK HOMES BUILT BRIOR TO MAY 1887}
$150-RESIDENTIAL (HOMESTEAD)
§265-RESIDENTIAL/COMMERCIAL

PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT USING BLACK INK

APPEAL LOCATION:

Street Addresgs: 3120 Golden Springs Drive Zoning District: SF-6 Single Family

Lot Number; 1 Block: D Addition: Spring Ridge Phase N

TO THE HORORABLE BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT:

. Nikhil Kapadia 214-597-7440
(Applicant) {Applicant’s Phone Number)
3120 Golden Springs Drive Flasio ™ 75025
{Appiicant's Street Address City State Zip)

In accordance with the provisions of Section 6-204, et seq. of the City of Plano Zoning Ordinance, appeal is now made io the
Honorable Board of Adjustment to grant the following variance request. (Please be specific in request):
Avariance of ¢, §'along the west building line to allow for a screened patio in the 15-foot side yard setback.

In order to make a finding of hardship and to grant a variance, the Board of Adjustment must determine that all of the
foflowing conditions are met. State how your request meets these conditions. Please note that the stated hardship shall not
be financial nor self-induced.

a. The requested variance does not violate the intent of the ordinance or its amendments:

The placement of the screened porch was chosen 1o allow my family to saintain a back yard. The back yard is Imited due 1o the driveway which accesses the alley whers it curves east

The sereened porch is accessed through the back yard, not from inside the house. The screened porch functions fike an accessory structure, but abuts the single family structure.

The screensd porch is located behind the existing solid wood fence and only the peaked rocts are visible from the street.

b. Special conditions of restricted area, shape, topography or physical features exist that are peculiar to the subject

parcel of land and are not applicable to other parcels of fand in the same zoning district:
The property is bounded by streets on three sides and an aliey onihe fourth. I this property was an imetior lot, the screened poich would only be subject to & 7-loot side yard setback {10% of ot width),

c. The hardship is in no way the result of the applicant’s own actions:

| hired a contractor who ensured me that he wouid obtain all hecessary approvals from the City and Homeowner's Association. | travel globally for my work and | am frequently out of the country for

weeks al a time. When ! returned from a trip, the construction was completed, but 1 had received letiers from the Homeowner's Association about a permit. | was told by

the contractor that | did not need a permit. They completed the job and were paid in full. The contsactor wilt not relurn my calls.

. The interpretation of the provisions of this ordinance or its amendments would deprive the .applicant of righis
commonly enjoyed by other properties in the same zoning district that comply with the same provisions:

The screenad patio 1s screened Irom view of the stiegl and does nat negatively Mpact sufrounding propenties.

e. How is the property going to be used?

Single tamily residential

Page 1 of 2



Oty of Rveellence

ZONING APPEAL TO THE BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

£, Is the denial of the variance going to cause a substantial burden on religious activities of the property ownerfuser?
Circle one: Yes [NoXif Yes, see question (g) below)

g. If yes, piease explain how the denial of the variance will cause a burden on religious activities of the property
owner/user?

******************************i*********i****************i***************t****i**************************************************

The undersigned officer(s) and/or agent(s) of the property owner(s) are the properly authorized officials and by
signing below,have the necessary authority to execute this application on behalf of applicant hereto.

e bathok 5120 Expes Sises Do P T Vs 220/t

¥

Name Address City U State Zip Date
PLEASE CHECK ONE:

| will represent this variance request at the Board meeting

X I will not be able to represent this variance at the Board meeting. My authorized representative
who will represent this variance before the Board of Adjustment is:
Rob Baldwin, Baldwin Associates 3904 Eim Street, Suite B Dallas ™ 75226
Name Street Adcress City State Zip
******t*i*t**************************************t**t*********************t***************t**t***********************ti**********
NOTE TO APPLICANT:

A notice of meeting will be sent only to the applicant, or to the authorized representative, if one is designated. If
the variance is denied, it may be two years before the variance can be reheard. The decision of the Board of
Adjustment shall be final on ail sign cases. Refer to The City of Plano Zoning Ordinance: Article 6, Section 6-
209(3) to appeal the decision of the Board regarding a zoning case. < (initial)

I hereby certify that the above statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge. | acknowledge that i
may withdraw my application prior to it being preznted to the Board. To resubmit the application | understand |

will need to submit another application fee. (initial) %ﬂ

Appﬁcant’;\Sij;zjj ',) - Z( a—/f‘ Pﬁ;{)% .

Please Print Name

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF COLLIN

S
Subscribed and swomn to before me this 2~ o day of \2&\3‘{\3&\&)\ 20 N b

JAYSHREE § PATEL T 1 Q m
Commission # 124703764 P

My Commigsion Expires P Natary Public
December 27 2048 3

2z \ee\q

(Seai) My commission expires:
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December 14, 2015

To whom it may concern,

We are residents of the community and have, therefore, viewed the
modifications made by Mr. Kapadia, the homeowner of said property
located at 3120 Golden Springs Drive, Plano, TX 75025. Please note
that we do not have any objections or complaints regarding the
mentioned alterations. In fact, the covered patio constructed on his
property is very pleasing and quite impressive. We feel that the
amendments actually increase the value of the homes in Spring Ride
Community and are very satisfied with them.

Yours Sincerely,

_/j /T' - N |
AI\"’W [£1 et SHEf ol don SPgoapi Drtos
7 i
Nam& Address 7
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v [ i e o
Name Address
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vt e dood 3200 G ldon ™ erkgs 00
Name 5 Address
PN o
¢, L B
— \\.f . . ,:_.('\7: 7 7o . . — . 6:{ R C__.\
S AL et . 5 7& & / L ﬁ/( N M::-’:}/Q’ I VS ES )
Name Address /

RN % ceve RRNBE 2ty

Name Address




Subject: FW: Photos of broken wall. Spring Ridge HOA
Date: Tuesday, January 19, 2016 8:43:34 AM Central Standard Time

From: Minal Kapadia

From: "Nikhil Kapadia (EcoFusion)" <nikhil@ecofusion.net>

Date: Wednesday, December 16, 2015 9:01 AM

To: "Sharon Roubinek {Interior Designer, S.R. & Asso.)" <sroubinek@att.net>
Subject: Re: Photos of broken wall. Spring Ridge HOA

When Deck Masters (DM} who built it didn't apply for permit at all. Now for me this is first time having
improvements outside my home so | didn't also know about application on permits as | thought I'm building within

my property and fence.

When they constructed most of the patio, | got notice from HOA asking for the permit. So, | contacted DM and said
we need permits. First they said | don't need as its within my property and no one bothers to get permits. But when
| started getting notices from HOA, | asked him to apply for one and get it sorted.

When he applied for city permits, he realized that he didn't see the 15' built line. Still he send the application hoping
city might overlook that part. But, city did point out. That's when | got involved as we didn't get permit for almost 6
weeks and HOA was getting anxious and started posting legal notices.

Finally | went to city in November and asked them what is the problem and then they explained me. | have spoken
with Ms, Patty in building permits dept, at City.

Let me know if you need any further information.

Thank you again and regards, Nikhil

Page 1 ofl
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This is to certify that persons under my d

AS-BUILT SURVEY

irection have, this date, made an on

-the-ground survey of property located at

CONC. RUNNER

3120 GOLDEN SPRINGS DRIVE jin the City of PLANO ,Texas,
Lot 1 Block D
of SPRING RIDGE, PHASE Il , an addition
to the City of BLANO, COLLIN COUNTY Texas, according to the MAP THEREOF
recorded in VOLUME K, PAGE 237 of the MAP Records of COLLIN _ County, Texas.
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APPEAL SUMMARY
#16-07Z

APPLICANT: Property owner Nikhil Kapadia, to be represented by Rob Baldwin
with Baldwin Associates.

ADDRESS: 3120 Golden Springs Dr.
Lot 1, Block D, Spring Ridge 2 Subdivision.

ZONING: Single Family 6 (SF-6)

APPLICANT REQUEST: The applicant is requesting to vary from Subsection 9.7 (.3) of
Division 2, Articie 9, Zoning Ordinance No. 2015-5-2 as amended, to allow encroachment of an
attached, screened in, covered patio, 6.5 feet into the required 15 foot, side yard build-line.

ORDINANCE REQUIREMENTS:

Subsection 9.7 (.3) table states the minimum side yard setback of a corner lot shall be 15 feet on
the street side.

STAFF FINDINGS:

This property is located east of Independence Parkway and north of Hedgcoxe Road,
situated within a residential zoning district.

A permit was submitted on September 17, 2015 by Carpenter GC Services, by Stacy S.
Carpenter. The permit was put into denied status on September 18, 2015 after plan review by
Patti Hoffer. At that time she stated or requested the foliowing:

* Need dimensions of the patio cover.

s The proposed addition was encroaching the platted 15 build line.

+ Was this a screened room open to the air or an enclesed sunroom?

e Missing a scaled site plan.
Follow up correspondence occurred on September 30", October 1! and October 7", 2015
between the plan reviewer and the contractor. After that time, no further information from the
contractor was received.

Per a copy of an email from the homeowner, Nikhil Kapadia had hired Deck Masters to build the
addition. Deck Masters proceeded with construction, stating that the homeowner didn't require a
permit because the addition was within his property lines, and no one bothers to get permits. At
that point, the homeowner started receiving letters from the HOA asking for a permit.

The permit was submitted and denied for the reasons stated previously. The homeowner came
to the building inspections office in November to enguire as to the status of the permit and was
informed at that time of the issues with encroachment of the required 15’ build line. By that time,
the contractor had already completed construction and been paid in full. The contractor is not
returning the phone calls of the homeowner.
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Easy Peel® Labels
Use Avery® Template 5162%®

SPRING RIDGE HOA INC

C/0 RTI/COMMNITY MGMNT ASSOC INC

1800 PRESTON PARK BLVD STE 101
PLANO, TX, 75093-5198

GARCIA SHARCN & EDDIE

3201 GOLDEN SPRINGS DR
PLANO, TX, 75025-3927

BHATTARAI KUMAR &
MAMATA PANT

8012 SPRING PEAKS DR
PLANOQ, TX, 75025-3928

KAMEL NAGY &

NELLY KAMEL

3213 PATRIOT DR
PLANQ, TX, 75025-3643

DEKA RANNT & INDRAN!I

8008 SPRINGFIRE DR
PLANQ, TX, 75025-3922

FANG YAMING & HENG WANG

8004 SPRING PEAKS DR
PLANO, TX, 75025-3928

TEJANI SALIM & NAZLIN

PO BOX 250854
PLANO, TX, 75025-0854

Etiquettes faciles a peler _

A

Feed Paper

Came Hn

Bend along line to

®
expose Pop-up Edge™ 7 'L_ AVERY® 5162

DURVASULA ANIL

3104 GOLDEN SPRINGS DR
PLANO, TX, 75025-3925

MCGEE RONALD K & CATHERINE M

8001 STONE RIDGE DR
PLANO, TX, 75025-3921

WANG CHANGXIN

GU LIN

3204 GOLBEN SPRINGS DR
PLANO, TX, 75025-3924

AKKALA MOHANAR

3112 GOLDEN SPRINGS DR
PLANO, TX, 75025-3925

LU TSUN-LIANG

3121 GOLDEN SPRINGS DR
PLANO, TX, 75025-3926

KAPADIA NIKHIL K & MINAL

3120 GOLDEN SPRINGS DR
PLANO, TX, 75025-3925

CHOKSHI MANISH & RUPAL M

8000 SPRINGFIRE DR
PLANO, TX, 75025-3922

Repliez & 1a hachure afin de

www.avery.com

'
4

1
1



Easy Peel® Labels 4
Use Avery® Tempiate 5162® Feed Paper

SINGH GURPAL & KAUR MANDEEP

8013 SPRINGFIRE DR
PLANGQ, TX, 75025-3923

GODBOLDO DALE

32069 PATRIOT DR
PLANO, TX, 75025-3643

TRIVEDI ANINDYA & PENELOPE C

3108 GOLDEN SPRINGS DR
PLANO, TX, 75025-3925

VEMIREDDY SREENIVASA R & VIJAYA L VEMIREDDY

8008 SPRING PEAKS DR
PLANG, TX, 75025-3928

WANG YA-FU JOSEPH
ZHAQ XIN

3200 GOLDEN SPRINGS DR
PLANO, TX, 75025-3924

ZHOU QI NENG

6704 MAGNUM DR
PLANQ, TX, 75024-6330

PARUCHURI SREEKANTH &
UMA DEVI CHIGURUPATI

9650 WATERFORD PL APT 205
LOVELAND, OH, 45140-6277

Etiquettgs faciles & peler _

CLanc Ao

Bend along line to
expose Pop-up Edge™

MOORE CHAD ERIC

3208 GOLDEN SPRINGS DR
PLANOQ, TX, 75025-3924

RODRIGUEZ MARIE K

3301 PATRIOT DR
PLANO, TX, 75025-3646

SIEGELLEE S

3005 STONE RIDGE DR
PLANO, TX, 75025-3921

FRAZIER T RICK & MONTSUKANCH

3125 GOLDEN SPRINGS DR
PLANO, TX, 75025-3926

HUDSON DEANT & MONICAT

3201 PATRIOT DR
PLANO, TX, 75025-3643

LIU YUEA] & CHANGSHENG

2704 FOXPOINT TRL
ARLINGTON, TX, 76017-7572

STAXEN LIVING TRUST THE

3205 PATRIOT DR
PLANOQ, TX, 75025-3643

Repliez & 1a hachure afin de

AVERY® 51620

www.avery.com

| - -



Easy Peel® Labels
Use Avery® Template 51629

NAZIRUDDIN BASHOO & SYEDAH D

8000 SPRING PEAKS DR
PLANO, TX, 75025-3928

Etiquettes faciles & peler R

A
Feed Paper

Cone dn

Bend along line to
expose Pop-up Edge™

Repliez a la bachure afin de

- AVERY® 51620

www.avery.com

1
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lano

City of Excellence

ZONING APPEAL TO THE BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

APPEAL#: (L 03 Z

$ 75-RESIDENTIAL (HOMESTEAD ENCROACHMENTS ON HOMES BUILT PRIOR TO MAY 1987)
$150-RESIDENTIAL (HOMESTEAD)
$265-RESIDENTIAL/COMMERCIAL

PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT USING BLACK INK

APPEAL LOCATION:
Street Address; 5880 8H 121, Plano TX 75024 Zoning District; cei
Lot Number; 58 Block: ? Addition; Granite Park

TO THE HONORABLE BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT:

David Cunningham 972-731-2300
{Applicant) (Applicant’s Phone Number)
5601 Granite Parkway #800 Plano X 75024
{Applicant’s Street Address City State Zip)

In accordance with the provisions of Section 6-204, et seq. of the City of Plano Zoning Ordinance, appeal is now made to the

Honorable Board of Adjustment to grant the following variance request. (Please be specific in request):
We requeslt that Grantle Properlies be allowed lo use “Jarden Archileclural Melals” as part of the finish pallet far Granite's "Boardwalk” project.

This melal linish is a “high-end" finish and should not be cenfused as a “metal building”.

{See allached)

In order to make a finding of hardship and to grant a variance, the Board of Adjustment must determine that all of the
foltowing conditions are met. State how your request meets these conditions. Please note that the stated hardship shall not
be financial nor self-induced.

a, The requested variance does not violate the intent of the ordinance or its amendments:

Sectien 3.302 allow architeclural metal on Hi-Rise Buidings and in some inslanczgs an LT indusinal Building.

We belizve that the code has a gap and doesn't addrass Architactural Metat panels as we propase 1o use.

b. Special conditions of restricted area, shape, topography or physical features exist that are peculiar to the subject
parcel of land and are not applicable to other parcels of land in the same zoning district;

We believe Ihat the prahibilion of metal was intended to prevent cheap *melal buildings™ and has unnecessanly included high-end Architactueal Matals from use in highly creative uses such as Granile's Boardwalk.

C. The hardship is in no way the result of the applicant’'s own actions:

Tha requested use is an optien wa request. If denied Granits ¢an and will uss a finish materiai hat Is & dewngrads in qualily. Neither Graniie’s nor the Cily's inleres! ara basl served wilh this fimitation of coge

d. The interpretation of the provisions of this ordinance or its amendments would deprive the applicant of rights
commonly enjoyec by other properties in the same zoning district that comply with the same provisions:

Tha use of the “Archilectural Melal Syslems™ is regularly used in other cities because it is & high quality systens,

e. How is the property going to be used?

Hive praperty 5 an "eclectic mixed use” retailirestaurant prajecl within Granile Park. Granils owns 100% of all lhe othar buitgings in Granite Patk.

Page 1 of 2



lano

City of Excellerce
ZONING APPEAL TO THE BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

f. ls the denial of the variance going to cause a substantial burden on religious activities of the property owner/user?
Circle one: Yes /{No)(If Yes, see guestion (g} below)

g. If yes, please explain how the denial of the variance will cause a burden on religious activities of the property
owner/user?

E e S R L e L T L R L R S i R R R L2t LR e S s3]

The undersigned officer(s} and/or agent(s) of the property owner(s) are the properly authorized officials and by
signing below have the necessary authority to execute this application on hehalf of applicant hereto.

David Cunningham 5601 Granite Parkway #800  Plano ™ 75024 3.18.16

Name Address City Staie Zip Date
PLEASE CHECK ONE:

X I will represent this variance request at the Board meeting

1 will not be able to represent this variance at the Board meeting. My authorized reprasantative
who will represent this variance before the Board of Adjustment is:

Name Street Address City Slate Zip
L e T L T T T Y T T T R R B T R T R S F R (P R (R e A N g e oy

A notice of meeting will be sent only to the applicant, or to the authorized representative, if one is designated. if
the variance is denied, it may be two years before the variance can be reheard. The decision of the Board of
Adjustment shall be final on all sign cases. Refer to The City of Plano Zoning Ordinance: Article 8, Section 6-
209(3) to appeal the decision of the Board regarding a zoning case. Jﬂ% (initial)

H

I hereby certify that the above statements are true and cogrectto t e best of my knowtedge. | acknowledge that |
may withdraw my application prior o it being presented ta th /Bo p To resubmit the application | understand |
will need fo submit another application fes. :Q%“ ; {.nm%) . f =

{ 1.y i

App\rﬁ’ﬁ{ s S:gnalure

d P Cuﬁ/fzﬁm/mm

Please Print Name

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF COLLIN

Subscribed and swom to before me this ﬁ(‘/ﬁ‘\ day of /MO/{/{ (_'J}L 20 t’/(a

SN NRIRS Vrwrrie Bodin!

" wiy Commission Expires Notary Public
02123/2020

N0 5130863

My commission expires: ﬁo‘%/o? '?:/’4;22? 2
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Plano

Cityy of Excellence
ZONING APPEAL TO THE BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

apPEAL®: b - NG Z

$ 75-RESIDENTIAL (HOMESTEAD ENCROACHMENTS ON HOMES BUILT PRIOR TO MAY 1987)
$150-RESIDENTIAL (HOMESTEAD)

$265-RESIDENTIAL/COMMERGIAL

PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT USING BLACK INK

APPEAL LOCATION:
Street Address: 5872 8H 121, Plano TX 75024 Zoning District: 81
Lot Number; 58 Block: 8 Addition: Granite Park

TO THE HONORABLE BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT:

David Cunningham 972-731-2300
{Applicant) {Applicant’s Phone Number)
5601 Granite Parhway #800 Plano X 75024
(Applicant's Street Address City State Ziph

In accordance with the provisions of Section 6-204, et seq. of the City of Plano Zoning Ordinance, appeal is now made to the
Honorable Board of Adjustment to grant the following variance request. (Please be specific in request):
We requast that Granile Properlies be allowed to use “Jarden Architeclural Metals” as part of the finish pallet for Granite's *Boardwalk” project.

This metal finish is a “high-end” finish and should nol be confused as a "metal building".

(Sea attached)

In order to make a finding of hardship and to grant a variance, the Board of Adjustment must determine that all of the
following conditions are met. State how your request meets these conditions. Please note that the stated hardship shall not
be financiat nor self-induced.

a. The requested variance does not violate the intent of the ordinance or its amendments:

Seclion 3.302 allow archilectutat metal on Hi-Rise Buildings and in some instances on LT Industrial Building.

We bediave that the cade has a gap and doesn't address Architactural Metal panels as we propose to use.

b. Special conditions of restricted area, shape, topography or physical features exist that are peculiar to the subject
parcel of land and are not applicable to other parceis of land in the same zoning district:

We bslieva thal the prohibition of metal was inendad lo prevent cheap ‘metal bulldings* ang has ily included high-end Architectural Matals fram use in highly creativa uses such as Granila's Boardwalk.

c. The hardship is in no way the resuli of the applicant's own actions:

The requested use is &n oplion we request. I denisd Granfie cen and will use a finish malerial that is a downgrads in quality. Neither Granite's nor the City's inlerest are best served with this limitation of coda,

d. The interpretation of the provisions of this ordinance or its amendments would deprive the applicant of rights
commonly enjoyed by other properties in the same zoning district that comply with the same provisions:

The use of tha "Architectural Metal Systems” is reguiarly used in other citles because i is a high quality system.

e, How is the property going to be used?

The preperty is an "ecleclic mixed use” retailrestauran! project wilkin Granile Park. Granila owns 100% of all (ha other buildings in Granile Park,
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iy of Excellence

ZONING APPEAL TO THE BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

f. Is the denial of the variance going to cause a substantiat burden on religious activities of the property ownerfuser?
Circle one: Yes f(lf Yes, see question (g) below)

g. If yes, please explain how the denial of the variance wifl cause a burden on religious activities of the property
ownerfuser?

**************************************i****************ﬁ#*******t*********************************t******t****k******i***********

The undersigned officer(s) and/or agent(s) of the property owner(s) are the properly authorized officials and by
signing below have the necessary autharity lo execute this application on behalf of applicant hereto.

David Cunningham 5601 Granile Parkway #800  Plano TX 75024 3.18.1¢6

Name Address City Siate Zip Date
PLEASE CHECK ONE:

X | will represent this variance request at the Board meeting

I will not be able to represent this variance at the Board meeting. My autherized representative
who will represent this variance before the Board of Adjustment is:

Name Streel Address City Stale Zip
***********************ii**k**********************************************1************************k*****************************

A notice of meeting will be sent only to the applicant, or to the authorized representative, if one is designated. If
the variance is denied, it may be two years before the variance can be reheard. The decision of the Board of
Adjustment shall be final on all sign cases. Refer to The City of Plano Zoning Ordinance: Article 8, Section 6-
209(3) to appeal the decision of the Beard regarding a zoning case. @‘_/gﬁm (initial)

| hereby certify that the above statements are true and corrgct to the best of my knowledge. | acknowledge that |
may withdraw my application prior to it being presented to he O/ard To resubmit the application | understand |

will need to submit another application fee. %(Eniﬁal

Appltﬁaﬁe‘rgagrf’ature
DG\I\d R Cu&mna %’xam

Please Print Name

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF COLLIN

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ;2% ﬂday of /V(,CL {(C/{/\x 20 /Cﬂ

Notary Public

*"'ﬂ ) ("“{»f Rorme Ruiand
5 «{- v RAy Somemiacion Exoies
(& Q2232020

(Seal) § Ner® Bl gravsis ¢

My commission expires: 027/253/ LI
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¢ Plano

City of Excellence

ZONING APPEAL TO THE BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
appeaL#: (s - /O 7,

$ 75-RESIDENTIAL (HOMESTEAD ENCROACHMENTS ON HOMES BUILT PRIOR TO MAY 1987)
$150-RESIDENTIAL (HOMESTEAD)
$265-RESIDENTIAL/ICOMMERCIAL

PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT USING BLACK INK

APPEAL LOCATION:
Street Address: 5864 SH 121, Plano TX 75024 Zoning District; c8t
Lot Number: 58 Block: B Addition: Granits Park

TO THE HONORABLE BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT:

David Gunningharn 972-731-2300
(Applicant) {Applicant’s Phone Number)
5601 Granite Parway #904 Plano TX 75024
{Applicant's Street Address City State Zip)

In accordance with the provisions of Section 8-204, et seq. of the City of Plano Zoning Ordinance, appeal is now made to the

Honorable Board of Adjustment to grant the following variance request. (Please be specific in request):
We request that Granile Properiies be allowed lo use “Jarden Architectural Metals® 2s part of the Finish pallet for Granile's "Boardwalk” project.

This metal finish is & “high-and” tinish and should not be confused as a “metal building”™.

{See attachad)

In order to make a finding of hardship and to grant a variance, the Board of Adjusiment must determine that all of the
following conditions are met. State how your request meets these conditions. Please note that the stated hardship shall not
be financial nor self-induced.

a The requested variance does not violate the intent of the ordinance or its amendments:

Section 3.302 allow aschitectistal metal on Hi-Rise Suikkings and In some instances an LT indusirial Buliding.

We beiieve that the code has a gap and doesn’t address Architectural Metal panels as we propose 1o use.

b. Special conditions of restricted area, shape, topography or physical features exist that are peculiar to the subject
parcel of land and are not applicable to other parcels of land in the same zoning district;

We beliave thal the prohibition of matal was intanded to prevent cheap "metal bulidings™ and has ily includad high-end Architeciuraf Melals from use in highly crealive uses sueh as Granite's Boardwatk.

c. The hardship is in no way the result of the applicant's own actions:

The requested use is an option we sequest. If denied Granila can and will use a finish matarial that is a downgrade In quality. Neither Granite's nor the Gity's inleres are best servad vith this limitation of cade.

d. The interpretation of the provisions of this cordinance or its amendments would deprive the applicant of rights
commonly enjoyed by other properties in the same zoning district that comply with the same provisions:

“The use of the "Architectural Melal " is regularly used In othar cilles because iLis a high quality system,

e. How is the property going to be used?

The property is an “ecieclic mixed use” retailirestaurant projact within Granite Park, Granite owns 100% of all lhe clher buildings in Granite Park.

Page 1 of 2



City of Excelience

ZONING APPEAL TO THE BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

f. Is the denial of the variance going to cause a substantial burden on religious activities of the property owner/user?
Circle one: Yes /(Ef Yes, see question (g) below)

g. if yes, please explain how the denial of the variance will cause a burden on religious activilies of the property
owner/user?

B R R L Lttt L L R L R e e I R e I LA e R E R RS e bt bl S et S s b

The undersigned officer(s) and/or ageni(s) of the property owner(s) are the properly authorized officials and by
signing below have the necessary authority to execute this application on behalf of applicant hereto.

David Gunningham 5601 Granite Parkway #800  Plano T 75024 3.18.186
Name Address City State Zip Date

PLEASE CHECK ONE:

X fwill represent this variance request at the Board meeting

F will not be able to represent this variance at the Board meeting. My authorized representative
who will represent this variance before the Board of Adjustment is:

Name Sireet Address City State Zip
T T T R L e a L L e e Tt s e s S R L R S s Rt s bt

A notice of meeting will be sent only to the applicant, or to the authorized represeniative, if one is designated. If
the variance is denied, it may be two years before the variance can be reheard. The decision of the Board of
Adjustment shall be final on all sign cases. Refer to The City of Plano Zoning Ordinance: Article 6, Section 6-

209(3) to appeal the decision of the Board regarding a zoning case. (mmat
| hereby certify that the above statements are true and correct jo th be of my knowledge. | acknowledge that |
may withdraw my application prior to it being presented to the Boar T resubmit the application | understand |
will need to submit anather application fee. ‘ {initial)
Apphcar&'ﬂggnawr
David K. ‘i’] an 417 he i

Piease Print Name

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF COLLIN

Subscribed and sworn to before me this {/IZL/L day of M%ﬁ,@& 20 /:,9

L@W %/Mo/

Notary Public

R A S A A
. O‘J"ﬂ Pt”{ﬁ Reme fuiand

p '#é-v‘ Ty Commisston Expiras
b %7@ A& QE23020

* DNo. 5130583 %

(Seal)

My commission expires: ﬁ%/ i §//5,9€’/’ A
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Granite Park Boardwalk
BOA Application
Elevations Building A- 5880 SH 121, Plano, TX 75024 (15-16423)

Elevation Max Metal Allowed | Total Metal Variance
Designed

South 25% 39% +14%

West 25% 84% +59%

North 25% 35% +10%

East 25% 26% +01%

Elevations Building B- 5872 SH 121, Plano, TX 75024 (15-16423)

Elevation Max Metal Allowed | Total Metal Variance
Designed

South 25% 41% +16%

West 25% 12% N/A

North 25% 0% N/A

East 25% 20% N/A

Elevations Building C- 5864 SH 121, Plano, TX 75024 (15-16423)

Elevation Max Metal Allowed | Total Metal Variance
Designed

South 25% 40% +15%

West 25% 84% +59%

North 25% 98% +73%

East 25% 82% +57%
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APPEAL SUMMARY

#16-08Z
APPLICANT: Property owner David Cunningham will be representing.
ADDRESS: 5880 State 121 Highway.

Lot 5R, Block B, Granite Park.

ZONING: Central Business-1 (CB-1)

APPLICANT REQUEST: The applicant is requesting to vary from Subsection 23.300 (.2) of
Division 4, Article 23, Zoning Ordinance No. 2015-5-2 as amended, to allow:

a) South exterior wall to be 39% metal over the allowed 25% (over by 14%) and;

b) West exterior wall to be 84% metal over the allowed 25% (over by 59%) and;

c¢) North exterior wall to be 35% metal over the allowed 25% (over by 10%) and;

d) East exterior wall to be 26% metal over the allowed 25% (over by 1%).

ORDINANCE REQUIREMENTS:

Subsection 23.300 (.2) states that a maximum of 25% of any exposed exterior wall may consist
of metal.

STAFF FINDINGS:

This property is located east of Dallas Parkway, south of State 121 Highway and north of
Granite Parkway. The propenrty is situated in Central Business-1 zoning district.

Per the applicant, the proposed building is an eclectic, mixed-use, retail restaurant project
within Granite Park. The metal panels (Jarden Architectural Metals) are a high end finish and
should not be confused as a metal building. The prohibition of metal was intended to
prevent cheap metal buildings and has unnecessarily included high-end, architectural metals
from use in projects such as Granite’s Boardwalk.



APPEAL SUMMARY

#16-09Z
APPLICANT: Property owner David Cunningham will be representing.
ADDRESS: 5872 State 121 Highway.

Lot 5R, Block B, Granite Park.

ZONING: Central Business-1 (CB-1)

APPLICANT REQUEST: The applicant is requesting to vary from Subsection 23.300 (.2) of
Division 4, Article 23, Zoning Ordinance No. 2015-5-2 as amended, to allow the south exterior
wall to be 41% metal over the allowed 25% (over by 16%).

ORDINANCE REQUIREMENTS:

Subsection 23.300 (.2) states that a maximum of 25% of any exposed exterior wall may consist
of metal.

STAFF FINDINGS:

This property is located east of Dallas Parkway, south of State 121 Highway and north of
Granite Parkway. The property is situated in Central Business-1 zoning district.

Per the applicant, the proposed building is an eclectic, mixed-use, retail restaurant project
within Granite Park. The metal panels {(Jarden Architectural Metals) are a high end finish and
should not be confused as a metal building. The prohibition of metal was intended to
prevent cheap metal buildings and has unnecessarily included high-end, architectural metals
from use in projects such as Granite’s Boardwalk.



APPEAL SUMMARY

#16-10Z
APPLICANT: Property owner David Cunningham will be representing.
ADDRESS: 5864 State 121 Highway.

Lot 5R, Block B, Granite Park.

ZONING: Central Business-1 (CB-1)

APPLICANT REQUEST: The applicant is requesting to vary from Subsection 23.300 (.2) of
Division 4, Article 23, Zoning Ordinance No. 2015-5-2 as amended, to allow:

a) South exterior wall to be 40% metal over the allowed 25% (over by 15%) and;

b} West exterior wall to be 84% metal over the allowed 25% (over by 59%) and;

¢) North exterior wall to be 98% metal over the allowed 25% (over by 73%) and;

d) East exterior wall to be 82% metal over the allowed 25% (over by 57%).

ORDINANCE REQUIREMENTS:

Subsection 23.300 (.2) states that a maximum of 25% of any exposed exterior wall may consist
of metal.

STAFF FINDINGS:

This property is located east of Dallas Parkway, south of State 121 Highway and north of
Granite Parkway. The property is situated in Central Business-1 zoning district.

Per the applicant, the proposed building is an eclectic, mixed-use, retail restaurant project
within Granite Park. The metal panels (Jarden Architectural Metals) are a high end finish and
should not be confused as a metal building. The prohibition of metal was intended to
prevent cheap metal buildings and has unnecessarily included high-end, architectural metals
from use in projects such as Granite’'s Boardwalk.



Board of Adjustment

Appeal #. 16-08Z, 16-09Z, 16-10Z2
Address: 5880, 5872, 5864 State 121 Hwy
Zoning. CB-1 (Central Business-1)

(O 250" Notification Buffer
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s Plano
ﬁ‘ City of Excellence

SIGN APPEAL TO THE BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

SIGN APPEAL FILING FEE $265.00
APPEAL NO.: MD ki I { 8— RECEIPT NO.
RECEIPT DATE:

PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT USING BLACK INK

APPEAL LOCATION:
Street Address 7250 Dallas Parkway, Suite 110 Zonlng Distrlct: CB-1 Central Business 1
Lot Number: 1R Block: 1 Addition: Legacy Tower

TO THE HONORABLE BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT:

Fleming's Steakhouse/Shawn Smith 800-599-7696
(Applicant) (Applicant Phone Number)

6001 Nimtz Parkway South Bend IN 48530
(Applicant Street Address City State Zip)

In accordance with the provisions of the Sign Ordinance, appeal is now made to the Honorable Board of

Adjustment to grant the following variance request. (Please be specific)
Fleming's Steakhouse is seeking relief from Section K. Canopy Signs iii of the zoning code to allow for additional letter height increase of 1.94' above the 12" allowance.

The request is for an OAH of 2'-11.25" for both canopy signs. The propose letter attached to the top of the canopy is 1'6" OAH and the tag line on the face of the canopy are is 6" OAH.

The proposed signage meets all other regulations of the zoning code. The request is for two (2) sides of the canopy structure.

A variance shall not be granted to relieve a self-created or personal hardship, nor shall it be based solely on
economic gain or loss. No variance shall be granted if it conflicts with the spirit of the ordinance. In order to make
a finding of hardship and to grant a variance, the Board of Adjustment shall consider the following conditions:

a. The requested variance does not violate the intent of the ordinance:
The proposed signage meets the intent of the ordinance in design and function both with the ordinance and surrounding area. The request is minor in nature and does not violate

the intent of the zoning ordinance. The proposed signage will not harm the safety of the public.

b. The requested variance will not adversely affect surrounding properties:
The proposed signage is actually in harmony of the neighboring businesses in the area. This design of the proposed sign took in account of the neighboring business and surrounding

area. The proposed sign will fit well with the neighboring properties and is not excessive for this area. Due to the mixed use intent of this area the proposed signage ballances

by size and location. The proposed signage was also reviewed and approved by the Legacy Tower Design Review Board.

c. The requested variance will not adversely affect public safety:
The proposed signage will not have an adverse affect on the safety of the public. The proposed request provides a quality way-finding devise for the public. The design and

construction of this sign will assist both the motering and pedestrian travelers.

d. Special conditions exist which are unique to this applicant or property:
This site is unique as it is a mixed use building and the traffic patterns, along with all the ingress/egress points warrant the minor relief to allow the public advanced notification,

allowing them the opportunity to make safe decisions related to navigating their vehicles. The positions and height of the canopy signs are orientated towards the roadways

to give advance notification to the drivers by begin placed in their cone of vision. This allows advanced notification and limits the need to glance or look around for their needs.

e. Is the denial of the variance going to cause a substantial burden on religious activities of the property
owner/user? Circle one: Yes /(NO) (If Yes, see question (f.)

Page 1 of 2
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SIGN APPEAL TO THE BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

f. If yes, please explain how the denial of the variance will cause a burden on religious activities of the property
owner/user?

This is not a religious request in nature.

*****i***********************ﬁ**iii***i*i**i*******************************t***i*itt**ti*i*i******************iti********i*x*****

The undersigned officer(s) and/orf the property owner(s) are the properly authorized officials and by
signing below have the necessary authority to execute this application on behalf of applicant hereto.

Shawn Smith 6001 Nimtz Parkway South Bend IN 46530 3/17/2016
Name Address City State Zip Date

PLEASE CHECK ONE:

X | will represent this variance request at the Board meeting

| will not be able to represent this variance at the Board meeting. My authorized representative
who will represent this variance before the Board of Adjustment is:

Name Address City State Zip Date

dkkkkkkkhk ko kA ok kA Ak Ak kA Ak A Ak A A Ak kA Ak Ak kA ko kA A Ak kA kA A AR kA Ak Ik h ki kk

NOTE TO APPLICANT:
A notice of meeting will be sent only to the applicant, or to the authorized representative, if one is designated. If

the variance is denied, it may be two years before the variance can be reheard. The decision of the Board of
Adjustment shall be final on all sign cases. Refer to The City of Plano Zoning Ordinance: Article 6, Section 6-
209(3) to appeal the decision of the Board regarding a zoning case. STS (initial)

I hereby certify that the above statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge. | acknowledge that |
may withdraw my application prior to it being presented to the Board. To resubmit the application | understand |

will need to submit another application fee. STS

Applanature
g’h”“‘/ﬂ 9" { Tu

Please Print Name

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF COLLIN

e o A8

Subscribed and swom to before me this /(o day of #L\) ( [“VL 20 /o

S0 20

Notary 'ulfllc - (S \5

(Seal) My commission expires: 8?/57 [,/QE; 9
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July 21, 2015

VIA EMAIL

Owen McCrory

HKS

350 N. St. Paul Street
Suite 100

Dallas, Texas 75201

Re: REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF EXTERIOR SIGNAGE
Project: Legacy Tower
Plans: Exterior Canopy Signage Plans dated 6/19/15 prepared
by HKS (the "Architect"”)
Location:  Legacy Drive and Dallas Parkway, Plano, Texas

Dear Mr. McCrory:

| 'am pleased to inform you that the Design Review Board (DRB) of Legacy Association has
reviewed the Exterior Canopy Signage Plans and has approved same subject to the general
limitations set forth herein and the specific exceptions as follows:

None

This letter constitutes written approval of the DRB of the Exterior Canopy Signage Plans as
shown on Exhibit A attached hereto.

Please note that this approval is limited to (i) the site plan specifically reflected in the plans
submitted, and, further, (ii) the design and construction elements for which DRB approval is
specifically required under the applicable Legacy Association restrictions. Specifically, but
without limitation, the approval set forth herein is not and should not be construed as an approval,
confirmation or review of the Plans for compliance with applicable handicap/accessibility/ADA
requirements, or existing recorded property restrictions (other than those restrictions expressly
delegated to the DRB for approval), or applicable zoning or land use regulations of the City of
Plano, or any other use or development restrictions or regulations. This approval is further
subject to the receipt by the DRB of the Architect's written certification of compliance as required
by the applicable Legacy Association restrictions or, if already received, is given in reliance on
such certification.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

Fehmi Karahan
President, Legacy Association

7200 Bishop Road, Suite 250, Plano, Texas 75024 Phone: (214) 473-9709



I ”(E ; Owen MeCrory
AlA, LEED AP, PRINCIPAL AND SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT

July 08, 2015

Legacy Association Design Review Board
c/o Mr. Fehmi Karahan

7200 Bishop Road #250

Plano, TX 75024

Re: Fleming's Restaurant Signage Proposal
HIKS Project # 14855

Dear Legacy Design Review Board:

Per the requirements of the DRB CCRs Article X (Section 4) 10.4.2¢c, HKS is pleased to submit signage information for
Fleming’s Restaurant. Attached please find the drawings and details which define the signage requested.

Previously the DRB approved signage for an Eddie V's restaurant in the same location, see previous approval attached. The
Eddie V's signage consisted of & building mounted sign of approximately 48 sf at the third floor level of the building (sign 5A
on their approval documents), a large “EV” logo mounted on the canopy structure of approximately 23 sf and monument

signage.

The proposed Fleming’s signage is limited to two canopy mounted signs of approximately 27.62 sf each. Fleming's is not
requesting a large logo or monument signage. So, what they are requesting is somewhat smaller overall and at a lower
height than Eddie V's was. Located on the canopy, the Fleming’s signage is at a more consistent and complimentary
elevation as it relates to the other adjacent retail and the retail throughout the Shops.

We respectfully request your approval for Fleming's signs as defined here. Feel free to contact us with any questions.

Best regards,

Owen McCrory AlA

Principal
Main Line: 214.969.5599
Direct Line: 214.969.3362

Copy: Adam Saphier - Trammell Crow Company
Denton Walker - Trammell Crow Company

350 N SAINT PAUL STREET, STE 100, DALLAS, TX 75201-4240 | +1214 969 5599 (main) +1 214 969 3397 (fax) | www hksinc.com

EXHIBIT A - PAGE 1 OF 4
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PRIME STEAKHOUSE & WINE BAR

Store #TBD

/7240 Dallas Parkway L P
Plano, TX 75024 > |

."".""'"m!
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FEb!’UEFy 22,2016 - Permit ‘ ;o % . w-;" . 2 i ’1 AL T TETL AL .5

559

Ph:1.800.599. 76%6
Fax:1.574.237 .6166
www.siteenhancementservices.com



Site Plan

o 2-11 1/4" OAH x 11-8' OAW Letters & Tagline: 34.27 SF

78.57'

11.67'/ 78.57' = 15% coverage

e 211 1/4" OAH x 118" OAW Letters & Tagline: 34.27 SF

CANOPY
%) (HEIGHT AFF: 11'-37)
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Scale: NTS
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17" ONFAR END

L

NTS
Drawings are for representational purposes only.
CAD elevations needed to determine dimensions.

. &-7 11/16"
] LETTERS

:‘!_
o P
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e —u e

T ]

mp| ) matr ainrc

RIME STEAKHOUSE & WINE BAR

11]_&“

Canopy Mounted Letters
34.27 SF
Scale 1/2"=1"

™

18'- 5" Canopy Length

aN3 2Avd

NO.€L

Entrance Elevation

O
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Entrance Elevation

P inEel ImEul Wil Iﬂsll p

NTS
Drawings are for representational purposes only,
CAD elevations needed to determine dimensions.
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L PRIME STEAKHOUSE & WINE BAR

Canopy Mounted Sign
Utilized Square Footage: 5.83 (Qty 2)
Scale 1/2"=1'

O
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17" ON RREND

!

S

2'-0 71¢"

8'-711/1¢6"

~

LETTERS

‘Tt 1 ¢- ETHRES EXISTING CANOPY
£
L

S

CLEAR POLYCARBONATE SUPPORT
PANEL AS REQ'D

FABRICATED ALUM. CHANNEL LETTER W/
M#3635- L- R K' FILM

ALUM. TUBE UPRIGHT

FABRICATED ALUM. RACEWAY
FPAINTED TO M NOFY (T.B.D.

T

aN3 A4
NO.2L

18'-5"

¥

(1 FRONT ELEVATION
1

1"=1'-0"

ALUM. RETURNS & BACK ARE PAINTED

DUNN EDWARDS #DE531 6 "RICH WORY"

1" JEWELITEMAP BLACK' TRIMCAP

1" ALUM TUBE PAINTED TO MATCH

BENJAMIN MOORE AC-3 ER"
PHOTOCELL
DISCONNECT SWITCH ——

BRAKEFORMED ALUM. RACEWAY

( E ) SIDE VIEW
1/8"=1"

STEEL TUBE SUPPORT BY OTHERS
FAINTED TO MATCH CANOFY (T.B.D.

Page 5 of 8



1" JEWELITE TRIMCAP FASTENED W/ #6 X 1/2"

5t

LONG $.5.P.H. SHEET METAL SCREWS
@ 18" 0.C. -MAX & MIN. 4 PER LETTER

040" ALUM. RETURNS

v

STAFLED TO ALUM. BACK

3/16" TRANSLUCENT 'WHITE' #2447 BRYLICPANEL ——————p

063" ALUM. BACKS ARE

PRE-FINISHED "WHITE' INSIDE

AGILIGHT 'SIGNRAYZ' PRO 115 LED MODULES

PVC CAP

1/4" $.5.H.H. CAP SCREWS W/ RIVET NUT

1/4"@ WEEP HOLES W/ LIGHT SHIELD REQUIRED

@ LOWEST POINT IN LETTER & STROKE

1"X1"X1/8" ALUM ANGLE : |
CROSS SUPPORT WELDED INTO
RACEWAY AT MOUNTING CLIP POINTS [

3/4" PLASTIC SNAP IN GROMMET

TOP EDGE OF CANOPY j‘

STEEL TUBE SUPPORT BY OTHERS

v

(1 SECTION VIEW W/ RACEWAY
\gj 1/4"=1"

1/2" CONDUIT TO OWNER FROVIDED

POWER SUPPLY

——— ALUM. TUBE SUPPORT

~——— STEEL TUBE SUFPORT BY OTHERS

1" X 1" X 1/8" ALUM. TUBEASTENED TO BACK OF
CHANNEL LETTERS & SET IN EXISTING STEEL
TUBE SUPPORT - (VARIES PER LETTER)

10 7/&"ROOF EDGE

WALL AT SIGNAGE

(2 SECTION @ EXISTING CANOPY

\z2/ we'=1

— PHOTOCELL IN END OF RACEWAY

CARLING TYPE EXTERIOR DISCONNECT
SWITCH IN END OF RACEWAY

ADVANCE SIGNPRO 60W LED DRIVER

: M& 1/4"@ WEEP HOLES AS REQ'D

Page 6 of 8



1) UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: All layouts are for a single face sign or a single set of letters and the depth of the application considered for the layout is 5 inches.
2) LED module placement is approximate. AgiLight recommends the sign manufacturer verify the LED placement and quantity to ensure even illumination and brightness expectations are achieved.
3) Estimations are based off the quality of art work and information provided by the customer, this includes: font style, letter height, depth, face material, and any special instructions.

Missing information may cause delays in the delivery of estimates, as well as effect product selection, accurate quantities, and brightness.
4) For installation instructions of AgiLight LED systems please refer to www.AgiLight.com under the TOOLS & DOWNLOADS section or contact AgiLight's Inside Sales Team at: +1.866.482.0203

' 8-711/16"

Y o & F %Yy

Notes:
Layout based off a 5" depth.

24 feet LS-PRO115-65K-2L1 - 48 Modules
1- PS12-60WSL-100-277V 18" Flemings 4 :

January 22,2016 MP

1074 Arion Circle Suite 116, San Antonio, TX 78216
PH: +1(866) 482-0203 - Fax: +1(210) 360-1454
www.AgiLight.com
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1/2" ACRYLIC DIMENSIONAL LETTERS
\, 1/ PAINTED MAP WHITE

/

. PRIME STEAKHOUSE & WINE BAR

(1 FRONT ELEVATION
L/ 34'=1-0"

zll
1.’2\

1/4" X 2" DNG ALUM. STUDS SET
INSILICONE - DRILL & TAP ACRYLIC
LETTERS TO ACCEPT STUDS

1/2" ARYLIC DIMENSIONAL LETTERS

SIDE VIEW
1/4"=1"
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APPEAL SUMMARY
#16-11S

APPLICANT: Property owner Flemings Steakhouse to be represented by Shawn
Smith of SES (Site Enhancement Services).

ADDRESS: 7250 Dallas Parkway, Suite 110
Lot 1R, Block 1, Robb & Stucky.

ZONING: Central Business-1 (CB-1) Planned Development-65 (PD-65)

APPLICANT REQUEST: The applicant is requesting to vary from Subsection 22.300
(.1XK)iiiy of Division 4, Article 22, Zoning Ordinance No. 2015-5-2 as amended, to allow a
canopy sign to exceed the allowed 12" by 1.94" for an overall height of 2.94’. This request applies
to identical signs at the north and east elevations of the same canopy.

ORDINANCE REQUIREMENTS:
Subsection 22.300 (.1)(K)(iii} states that Canopy signs shall not exceed 12 inches in height...

STAFF FINDINGS:

This property is located east of Dallas Parkway, south of Legacy Drive and west of
Parkwood Boulevard. The sign will meet required width coverage criteria. The property is
situated in Central Business-1, PD-65 zoning district.

Per the applicant, the site is unique as it is a mixed use building and the traffic patterns along
with all the ingress/egress points warrant the minor relief to allow the public advanced
notification. The positions and height of the canopy signs are orientated towards the
roadways to give advance notification to the drivers by being placed in their cone of vision.
The design of the sign is in harmony with the neighboring businesses and surrounding area.
The signs were reviewed and approved by the Legacy Tower Design Review Board.



17.

BISHOP RD

_ KINCAID RD _

Board of Adjustment

Appeal # 16-11S
Address: 7250 Dallas Parkway, Suite #110
Zoning: CB-1PD-65

{Central Business-1, Planned Development-65)

(O 250" Notification Buffer



Easy Peel® Labels A
Use Avery® Template 5162® Feed Paper

HEIRS OF H COOK CMTY

UNKNOWN
. » 00000

SHOPS AT LEGACY (NORTH) LP d/b/a SAL RETAIL OWNER LP

7200 BISHOP RD STE 250
PLANG, TX, 75024-3633

Etinnettac fariles & nelor

L
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TC/P LEGACY TOWER | LLC

2100 MCKINNEY AVE STE 800
DALLAS, TX, 75201-6910

SHOPS AT LEGACY (INLAND) LP THE
ATTN PROPERTY TAX DEPT

PO BOX 9273

OAK BROOK, IL, 60522-9273
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